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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W176-1 -97414.440 -2836.341
W176-2 -97415.327 -2838.215
W176-3 -97437.490 -2844.778
W176-4 -97464.182 -2754.597
W176-5 -97440.558 -2747.583
W176-21 -97443.166 -2825.601
W176-22 -97448.843 -2806.423
W176-23 -97454.519 -2787.245
W176-24 -97460.195 -2768.068
W176-25 -97437.023 -2759.595
W176-26 -97431.377 -2778.782
W176-27 -97425.731 -2797.968
W176-28 -97420.086 -2817.155
W176-50 -97415.980 -2831.108
W176-53 -97421.534 -2840.053
W176-54 -97423.521 -2833.341

面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W176-1 53.95

㎡W176-2 2255.87

㎡合計 2309.82
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W176-1

W176-1 -97414.440 0.653 -2836.341 -7.107 -1851.086564 692342.896239 244-39-54 138-16-04 2.074

W176-2 -97415.327 -7.094 -2838.215 -3.712 20135.536654 361615.941240 196-29-41 131-49-47 6.474

W176-53 -97421.534 -8.194 -2840.053 4.874 23272.418839 -474831.307378 106-29-32 89-59-51 7.000

W176-54 -97423.521 5.555 -2833.341 8.945 -15737.877460 -871473.831083 16-29-41 90-00-09 7.865

W176-50 -97415.980 9.082 -2831.108 -3.000 -25711.089380 292238.398892 286-23-50 89-54-09 5.455

合計 倍面積

面  積

107.902089 -107.902089 28.868

53.9510447 53.9510447



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W176-2

W176-53 -97421.534 -13.969 -2840.053 -11.437 39672.462512 1114192.280717 196-29-41 90-00-09 16.641

W176-3 -97437.490 -21.632 -2844.778 14.453 61539.000935 -1408245.961012 106-29-15 89-59-34 20.000

W176-21 -97443.166 -11.352 -2825.601 38.355 32077.087071 -3737456.882364 106-29-15 180-00-00 20.000

W176-22 -97448.843 -11.352 -2806.423 38.355 31859.376775 -3737674.592660 106-29-15 180-00-00 20.000

W176-23 -97454.519 -11.352 -2787.245 38.355 31641.666506 -3737892.302957 106-29-15 180-00-00 20.000

W176-24 -97460.195 -9.663 -2768.068 32.648 26748.067919 -3181878.814557 106-29-15 180-00-00 14.048

W176-4 -97464.182 19.637 -2754.597 20.485 -54091.580503 -1996554.331167 16-32-16 90-03-01 24.643

W176-5 -97440.558 27.159 -2747.583 -4.998 -74620.372271 486979.833201 286-23-50 89-51-34 12.522

W176-25 -97437.023 9.181 -2759.595 -31.199 -25334.936795 3039929.509466 286-23-50 180-00-00 20.000

W176-26 -97431.377 11.292 -2778.782 -38.373 -31377.362107 3738745.415578 286-23-50 180-00-00 20.000

W176-27 -97425.731 11.292 -2797.968 -38.373 -31594.012299 3738528.765385 286-23-50 180-00-00 20.000

W176-28 -97420.086 9.752 -2817.155 -33.140 -27472.507395 3228502.623314 286-23-50 180-00-00 14.545

W176-50 -97415.980 -3.436 -2831.108 -16.187 9726.978559 1576838.879602 196-29-41 90-05-51 7.865

W176-54 -97423.521 -5.555 -2833.341 -8.945 15737.877460 871473.831083 286-29-32 269-59-51 7.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

4511.746369 -4511.746369 237.264

2255.8731848 2255.8731848


